1kuebler.com
IP-20°... +70°C
© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 11/2023
Incremental encoders
a   Flange
 8  =  clamping flange, IP65 ø 58 mm [2.28“]
 B  =  synchro flange, IP65  ø 58 mm [2.28“]
b   Shaft (ø x L), with flat

        - Higher shock resistance
        - Higher vibration resistance
   Order code 8.KIH50.xxxx.xxxx.9888
Order code
Hollow shaft
8.KIH50 . X X X X . XXXX
Type a b c d e
a   Flange
 2  =  with spring element, long, IP65
 4  =  with torque stop, long, IP65
 D  =  with stator coupling, IP65, ø 63 mm [2.48“]
b   Through hollow shaft
 9  =  ø 8 mm
 4  =  ø 3/8“ (9,52 mm)
 3  =  ø 10 mm
 5  =  ø 12 mm
 6  =  ø 1/2“ (12,75 mm)
 A  =  ø 14 mm
 8  =  ø 15 mm
c   Output circuit / supply voltage
 4  =  RS422 / 5 V DC
 1  =  RS422 / 5 ... 30 V DC
 2  =  push-pull / 5 ... 30 V DC
 5  =  push-pull / 10 ... 30 V DC
 3  =  open collector / 5 ... 30 V DC
d   Type of connection
 1  =  radial cable, 1 m [3.28‘] PVC
 R  =  radial M12 connector, 5-pin
 2  =  radial M12 connector, 8-pin
 4  =  radial M23 connector, 12-pin
 E  =  tangential cable, 1 m [3.28‘] PVC
Cables and connectors Order no.
Preassembled cables M12 female connector with coupling nut,8-pin,A coded, straight
single ended
2 m [6.56‘] PVC cable
05.00.6041.8211.002M
M23 female connector with coupling nut,12-pin,cw
single ended
2 m [6.56‘] PVC cable
8.0000.6901.0002
Connectors M12 female connector with coupling nut,8-pin,A coded, straight (metal) 05.CMB 8181-0
M23 female connector with coupling nut,12-pin,cw 8.0000.5012.0000
Further Kübler accessories can be found at: kuebler.com/accessories
Further Kübler cables and connectors can be found at: kuebler.com/connection-technology
Mounting accessory for shaft encoders Order no.
Coupling bellows coupling ø 19 mm [0.75“] for shaft 6 mm [0.24“]
bellows coupling ø 19 mm [0.75“] for shaft 10 mm [0.39“]
8.0000.1102.0606
8.0000.1102.1010
Mounting accessory for hollow shaft encoders      Dimensions in mm [inch] Order no.
Torque pin, ø 4 mm
for flange with spring element
(flange type 1 + 2)
with fixing thread 8.0010.4700.0000
3kuebler.com© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 11/2023
Incremental encoders
Mechanical characteristics
Technical data
Push-pull / RS422 / Open collector
Standard
optical Sendix Base KIS50 / KIH50 (shaft / hollow shaft)
Maximum speed  6000 min-1
  for option 9888 8000 min-1
   3000 min-1 (continuous)
Mass moment of inertia
  shaft version approx. 1.8 x 10-6 kgm2